

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 441 of 2025

Date of Order: 10.03.2026

Shri Santeman Mawnai & Ors. Vs. The Dorbar Shnong, Lad Pnar
Thymmai & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. L. Syiem, Adv. with
Mr. W. Dkhar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. D. Thabah, Adv. (For R 1&2)
Ms. P.S. Nongbri, Adv. (For R 3&4)
Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA (For R 5&6)

Mr. D. Thabah, learned counsel for the respondents Nos. 1 & 2, submits that due to unavoidable circumstances, the affidavit could not be filed. He prays that he may be allowed further 2(two) weeks' time to file the same.

Mr. L. Syiem, learned counsel for the petitioners also prays that he may be allowed to bring on record additional materials.

Prayers are allowed.

With regard to the State respondents and the District Council respondent, affidavits are yet to be filed.

List this matter on 24.03.2026.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
10.03.2026
"V. Lyndem-PS"